YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2022 165

NOTES TO THE
FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
for the financial year ended 31 December 2022

30 NEW OR REVISED ACCOUNTING STANDARDS AND INTERPRETATIONS
 (CONTINUED)

SFRS(1) 1-12 did not previously address how to account for the tax effects of on-balance sheet leases and similar transactions
and various approaches were considered acceptable. Some entities may have already accounted for such transactions
consistent with the new requirements. These entities will not be affected by the amendments.

The Group does not expect any significant impact arising from applying these amendments.

31 PRIOR YEAR ADJUSTMENT

Below line items on the consolidated statement of cash flows for the financial year ended 31 December 2021 have been
reclassified to improve clarity and conform to current financial year’s presentation. The reclassification is made to reflect
the more appropriate classification of interest paid to align with the purpose of the borrowings under financing activities.

BEFORE
RESTATEMENT RESTATEMENT

AFTER
RESTATEMENT

RMB’000 RMB’000 RMB’000

Consolidated statement of cash flows for the financial year
ended 31 December 2021

Operating activities:

Interest paid (130,551) 130,551 -

Net cash (used in)/generated from operating activities (44,263) 130,551 86,288

Financing activities:

Interest paid – (130,551) (130,551)

Net cash generated from/(used in) financing activities 12,454 (130,551) (118,097)

32 AUTHORISATION OF FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

These financial statements were authorised for issue in accordance with a resolution of the Board of Directors on 6 April
2023.

YING LI INTERNATIONAL REAL ESTATE LIMITED   ANNUAL REPORT 2022166

SHAREHOLDERS’ INFORMATION AS AT 20 MARCH 2023

Issued and Fully Paid-up Capital : S$855,835,508.311
Number of Shares : 2,557,040,024
Class of Shares : Ordinary Shares
Voting Rights : 1 vote per share

The Company does not hold any treasury shares and subsidiary holdings.

STATISTICS OF SHAREHOLDINGS AS AT 20 MARCH 2023

SIZE OF SHAREHOLDING
NUMBER OF